BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 BULKHEAD REPAIR GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 52 CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST FEBRUARY 21, 2024 3129-2401 (9.2)

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE I

(LOTS 26,28)

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36)

1) ARANDA INDUSTRIES, LLC.

(LOTS 75-93) \$1,391,148.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

CALENDAR DAYS - 180/210



BIDDER'S NAME

Pater L. WD

I, Patrick L. Newton, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE I GALVESTON COUNTY MU CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GAL FEBRUARY 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST FEBRUARY 21, 2024 3129-2401 (9.2)	INICIPAL UTILITY DIS	TRICT NO. 52
				1) ARANDA INDUS		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID ITEMS (LOTS 75-93) 1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN	PLACE	EA	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
2 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WALL CAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE		LF	796	\$500.00	\$398,000.00	
	FING PILING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	53	\$500.00	\$26,500.00	
		EA	147			
				\$500.00	\$73,500.00	
5 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WA	LERS (3 ROWS PER SECTION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	107	\$450.00	\$48,150.00	1nC
6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC	AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	221	\$2,500.00	\$552,500.00	
7 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE	CKING/FRAMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1330	\$100.00	\$133,000.00	
8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO	OF FRAMING/METAL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN	SF	980	\$100.00	\$98,000.00	
PLACE						
9 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACK COMPLETE IN PLACE	FILL (AS NEEDED COMPACTED BY HAND),	CY	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
10 DEDUCT FOR OWNER SUPPL COMPLETE IN PLACE	ED HELICAL ANCHORS (MATERIAL ONLY),	EA	73	-\$1,274.00	-\$93,002.00	
BASE BID ITEMS (LOTS 75-93) SUB	OTAL ·				\$1,391,148.00	
ALTERNATE I (LOTS 26, 28)					\$1,331,140.00	
1 MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN	PLACE	EA	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
2 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WA	LL CAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	
3 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXIS	FING PILING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
4 PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDI	IONAL PILINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA				
			5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
5 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WA	ERS (3 ROWS PER SECTION), COMPLETE IN PLACE		5	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	
5 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WA	LERS (3 ROWS PER SECTION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA		\$500.00 \$500.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	
	LERS (3 ROWS PER SECTION), COMPLETE IN PLACE DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE					
6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW		EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA	6	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA EA	6 3 2	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA EA EA	6 3 2 6	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$45,000.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO PLACE 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA EA SF	6 3 2 6 40	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$4,000.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO PLACE 11 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACK COMPLETE IN PLACE 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE SKING/FRAMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE DF FRAMING/METAL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN	EA EA EA SF SF	6 3 2 6 40 140	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$14,000.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO PLACE 11 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACK COMPLETE IN PLACE 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE CKING/FRAMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE DF FRAMING/METAL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN FILL (AS NEEDED COMPACTED BY HAND), WATING DOCK (LOT 28), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA EA SF SF CY	6 3 2 6 40 140 8	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$2,400.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO 11 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACK COMPLETE IN PLACE 12 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FLO 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE CKING/FRAMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE DF FRAMING/METAL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN FILL (AS NEEDED COMPACTED BY HAND), WATING DOCK (LOT 28), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA EA EA SF SF CY	6 3 2 6 40 140 8	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	
 6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 7 PROVIDE AND INSTALL HELIC 8 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VIN 9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL DE 10 REMOVE AND REINSTALL RO 11 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACK COMPLETE IN PLACE 12 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FLO ALTERNATE I (LOTS 26, 28) SUBTO 	DEADMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE AL ANCHOR (20' LENGTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE YL FENCE SECTION (6LF), COMPLETE IN PLACE CKING/FRAMING, COMPLETE IN PLACE OF FRAMING/METAL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN FILL (AS NEEDED COMPACTED BY HAND), MATING DOCK (LOT 28), COMPLETE IN PLACE CAL:	EA EA EA SF SF CY	6 3 2 6 40 140 8	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00	

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TAE	BULATION	FOR:
---------	----------	------

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				GALVESTON COUNTY MI CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GA FEBRUARY 21, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST FEBRUARY 21, 2024 3129-2401 (9.2)	JNICIPAL UTILITY DISTR	RICT NO. 52
				1) ARANDA INDUS	STRIES, LLC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
3 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING	G PILING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	
4 PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADDITION	IAL PILINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	109	\$500.00	\$54,500.00	
5 REMOVE AND REINSTALL WALER	S (3 ROWS PER SECTION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	110	\$500.00	\$55,000.00	
6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW TIE	BACK RODS/COUPLERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	84	\$500.00	\$42,000.00	C ···
7 REMOVE AND REINSTALL VINYLS	SHEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	
8 EXCAVATE RELIEF TRENCH BEHI	ND BULKEAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	848	\$250.00	\$212,000.00	
9 PROVIDE AND INSTALL BACKFILL COMPLETE IN PLACE	. (AS NEEDED COMPACTED BY HAND),	CY	61	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	
10 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW DEA	DMAN, TIE BACK ROD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	
11 REMOVE, PROVIDE AND INSTALL	VINYL SHEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	182	\$1,000.00	\$182,000.00	
ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36) SUBTOT	TAL:				\$1,148,800.00	

Engin

ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36) SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS (LOTS 75-93)

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE I (LOTS 26, 28)

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I (LOTS 26, 28)

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE I (LOTS 26, 28)

ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36)

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36) TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE II (LOTS 15-23, 36) \$1,391,148.00 \$1,391,148.00 \$1,391,148.00 \$182,900.00 \$1,574,048.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1 BULKHEAD REPAIR

\$1,391,148.00 \$1,148,800.00

\$2,539,948.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.